

Application for appointment to the Minneapolis Clean Energy Partnership Energy Vision Advisory Committee (EVAC) 2019/2020 Term

The Energy Vision Advisory Committee (EVAC) advises and provides recommendations to the Minneapolis Clean Energy Partnership Board on energy and greenhouse gas emission reduction activities in which the City and utilities can partner. The Clean Energy Partnership is a first-in-the-nation approach that partners the City of Minneapolis with Xcel Energy and CenterPoint Energy, the City's electric and natural gas utility providers, to help the City achieve its climate and energy goals established in the *City of Minneapolis Climate Action Plan* and *Energy Vision 2040*. The Energy Vision Advisory Committee (EVAC) is charged with reviewing and providing feedback on work plans and performance reports; researching special initiatives as requested by the Board; and, providing outreach and promotion of initiatives as requested by the Board. Prospective EVAC members should be a Minneapolis resident or represent a business or organization located within the City of Minneapolis. To learn more about the Partnership and EVAC, please visit: https://mplscleanenergypartnership.org/

INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS PAGE IS **PUBLIC** PER THE MINNESOTA DATA PRACTICES ACT

IN ORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS PAGE IS POBLIC PER THE MINNESOTA DATA PRACTICES ACT					
Name:		Ward:			
City of residence:					
Occupation (optional):	Employer/Organization Representing (optional):				
City of Employment/Organization (optional)					
What is your professional or personal experience as it relates to energy and climate in the City of Minneapolis?					

Return completed applications by 4:00pm 10/31 to:

Email

Mail or delivery

sustainability@minneapolismn.gov Minneapolis Sustainability Room M 301, 350 S. 5th St

Minneapolis, MN 55415-1382

INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS PAGE IS **PRIVATE** PER THE MINNESOTA DATA PRACTICES ACT

ADDRESS*:			ZIP +4:		
Home and/or Wireless Telephone Number*:	Work Telephone Nur	nber*:			
E-Mail Address*:					
*NOTE: If appointed, Minnesota Statute 13.60 be reached and residential address will be co			an e-mail address w	nere the appointee can	
Why do you want to serve on the Energy Vision Advisory of Minneapolis's Climate Action Plan goals and Energy Vision	Committee and how word 2040?	ıld you use the position to help	the Clean Energy Partn	ership achieve the City of	
the How would you bring a diverse perspective to the End	ergy Vision Advisory Con	nmittee?			
List names, ad	Idresses and telephone r	numbers of no more than 3 refe	erences		
Name		Address		Phone Number	
List any financial interests or associations with which you are involved that may present a conflict of interest:					
Signature:		Date:			

DATA CLASSIFICATION ADVISORY

Some of the information on this form is public data under the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act, Minn. Stat. Chapter 13. The data is being requested to provide the appointing authority information necessary to determine appointment to the EVAC committee. An applicant is not required to provide any information; however, failure to answer any of the questions on this application may cause the appointing authority to reject the application or to select another candidate. The data on this form will be maintained by Clean Energy Partnership (CEP) Planning Team, consisting of members from CenterPoint Energy, Xcel Energy and the City of Minneapolis in accordance with the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act and the non-public portions of the form, if any, will be available to individuals working on the CEP whose work assignments reasonably require access.

Spanish - Atención. Si desea recibir asistencia gratuita para traducir esta información, llama 612-673-2700 Somali - Ogow. Haddii aad dooneyso in lagaa kaalmeeyo tarjamadda macluumaadkani oo lacag la' aan wac 612-673-3500 Hmong - Ceeb toom. Yog koj xav tau kev pab txhais cov xov no rau koj dawb, hu 612-673-2800